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School Review 
This week our school will be participating in a school review. Reviewers will be onsite Tuesday 25 – Thursday 27 
February. 
 
School reviews play an important part in how the department supports school improvement. They provide schools 
with independent feedback, tailored to their context and needs.  
 
All Queensland state schools undergo a review at least once every 4 years. Schools are generally reviewed in the 
year that they are due to update their 4-year strategic plan. Review findings and feedback help to inform this 
planning process.  
 
Our school review will be conducted by three school reviewers. Each reviewer is an experienced educator trained in 
the use of the School Improvement Tool, an internationally recognised framework for reviewing practices that 
contribute to school improvement.  
 
Through meaningful engagement and input from school staff, students and communities, reviews involve the 
evaluation of evidence and practice.  
 
I encourage parents and carers to take the opportunity to speak with reviewers, if approached, before or after 
school. Your insight and feedback are a vital element of our school improvement journey.  
 
Schools are not ranked or given a performance rating but are supported with a comprehensive report for 
consideration. The report details key findings and recommended improvement strategies to lift the educational 
achievement, wellbeing and engagement of all students, as well as strengthen the culture and inclusion in the 
school.  
 

 
 
 

Rob Templeton 
Principal  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 

 
 
Burleigh Heads SS - Term 1, 2025 – Calendar 

Week  Date Event 

1 Monday 27 January Australia Day Public Holiday 

Tuesday 28 January First day of Term 1 

Wednesday 29 January  

Thursday 30 January  

Friday 31 January  

2 Monday 3 February  

Tuesday 4 February  

Wednesday 5 February Assembly – Year P-2 

Thursday 6 February Day 8 Enrolment Collection (School only) 

Friday 7 February  

3 Monday 10 February  

Tuesday 11 February  

Wednesday 12 February Assembly – Year 3-6 

Thursday 13 February Religious Instruction commences 

Friday 14 February  

4 Monday 17 February Parent / Teacher Information Sessions (3.15pm & 3.45pm) / Surfing Development Program (7-8am) 

Tuesday 18 February P&C Meeting 

Wednesday 19 February Assembly – Year P-2 / Surfing Development Program (7-8am) 

Thursday 20 February  

Friday 21 February Student Leaders Badge Ceremony 9.15am 
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Monday 24 February 

 
Surfing Development Program (7-8am) 

Tuesday 25 February School Review 

Wednesday 26 February Assembly – Year 3-6 / Surfing Development Program (7-8am) / School Review 

Thursday 27 February School Review 

Friday 28 February  

6 Monday 3 March Year 6 Camp / Surfing Development Program (7-8am) 

Tuesday 4 March Year 6 Camp / Prep Vision Screening 

Wednesday 5 March Assembly – Year P-2 / Surfing Development Program (7-8am) / Prep Vision Screening 

Thursday 6 March  School Photos 

Friday 7 March School Photos 

7 Monday 10 March Surfing Development Program (7-8am) 

Tuesday 11 March  

Wednesday 12 March Assembly – Year 3-6 / Surfing Development Program (7-8am) / NAPLAN 

Thursday 13 March  NAPLAN 

Friday 14 March NAPLAN 

8 Monday 17 March Surfing Development Program (7-8am) / NAPLAN 

Tuesday 18 March P&C Meeting / NAPLAN 

Wednesday19 March BHSS 108th Birthday / Assembly – Year P-2 / Surfing Development Program (7-8am) / NAPLAN 

Thursday 20 March  NAPLAN 

Friday 21 March Harmony Day / NAPLAN 
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Monday 24 March Surfing Development Program (7-8am) / NAPLAN 

Tuesday 25 March  

Wednesday 26 March Assembly – Year 3-6 / Surfing Development Program (7-8am) 

Thursday 27 March  Colour Fun Run 

Friday 28 March  

10 Monday 31 March Surfing Development Program (7-8am) 

Tuesday 1 April Somerset Storyfest (Year 1-3) 

Wednesday 2 April Somerset Storyfest (Year 1-3) / Surfing Development Program (7-8am) 

Thursday 3 April Easter Hat Parade (P-2) 9am 

Friday 4 April Last day of Term 1 / Easter Concert 

 



 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


